OP \$40.00.00 75281545

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: TMI98493

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
White Oak Commercial Finance, LLC		03/15/2024	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	Kreher Steel Company, LLC	
Street Address:	1550 N. 25th Avenue	
City:	Melrose Park	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60160	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2183700	KREHER STEEL	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (215)569-5619

Email: pecsenye@blankrome.com

Correspondent Name: Timothy D. Pecsenye

Address Line 1: One Logan Square, 8th Floor

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	074658-24006
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KATHERINE HOLLENBECK
SIGNATURE:	KATHERINE HOLLENBECK
DATE SIGNED:	03/15/2024

Total Attachments: 3

source=3. Trademark Release re payoff#page1.tif source=3. Trademark Release re payoff#page2.tif source=3. Trademark Release re payoff#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008371 FRAME: 0239

900840989

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS (this "Release") is

made as of this 15th day of March, 2024, by WHITE OAK COMMERCIAL FINANCE, LLC, as

administrative agent for the Lenders ("Agent"), in favor of KREHER STEEL COMPANY, LLC,

a Delaware limited liability company ("Grantor").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of which

are hereby acknowledged, Agent hereby releases all liens and security interests granted by the

Grantor in favor of Agent in the trademarks listed on Exhibit A attached hereto pursuant to that

certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of November 8, 2022, executed by the Grantor in

favor of Agent and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on November 8,

2022 at Reel/Frame 7886/0408.

[Signature Page Follows]

4895-4186-7693v1 7473.108

TRADEMARK REEL: 008371 FRAME: 0240 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its authorized officer as of the date of this Release.

WHITE OAK COMMERIAL FINANCE, LLC, a

Delaware limited liability company, as Agent

By: Thomas k. Offic
Title: Chairman

EXHIBIT A

Trademark Registrations/Applications

Grantor	Country	Mark	Application/ Registration No.	App/Reg Date
Kreher Steel Company, LLC	United States	KREHER STEEL	2183700	08/25/98

RECORDED: 03/15/2024

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008371 FRAME: 0242